M6000	010319
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	900293494479
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
(Business Entity Name) (Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	12/22/1601019006 **125.00
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	
Office Use Only	DEC 2 3 2016
	Y SULKER

--

-

--

Carpenter & Lewis PLLC

ATTORNEYS & COUNSELORS AT LAW

Stephen L. Carpenter • Bradley S. Lewis • Amanda B. Brabham

10413 Kingston Pike, Suite 200, Knoxville, Tennessee 37922 Phone: 865.690.4997 Fax: 865.690.4790 carpenterlewis.com

December 20, 2016

.

VIA Federal Express

Florida Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

RE: Jeremy Investments LLC

Dear Sir or Madam:

Please find enclosed the following documents for the above-referenced LLC:

- 1. Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida;
- 2. Certificate of Existence; and
- 3. Our firm's check in the amount of \$125.00.

Please return the date-stamped originals to me in the self-addressed, stamped envelope provided.

Thank you in advance for your assistance in this matter. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call.

Very truly yours,

x le lii

Lorie L. White Client Services Assistant

/llw Enclosures

COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSIN	N 60519902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWIN ESS INTHE STATE OF FLORIDA:		
1. JEREM	M INVESTMENTS LLC Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited		
(Name of Foreign	Limited Liability Company; must include "Limited	I Liability Company," "L.L.C.," or "	"LC.")
(If name unavailable, enter altern Liability Company," "L.L.C," or	ate name adopted for the purpose of transacting bu "LLC.")	siness in Florida. The alternate name	must include "Limited
TENERITY		8] - 42 17362 (FEI number, if applicable)	
2. (Jurisdiction under the law of v company is organized)	which foreign limited liability	(FEI number, if applicable)	
4	MA		
	(Date first transacted business in Florida, if pr (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to dete	ior to registration.) rmine penalty liability)	
5	5822 LYONS MEW PIKE		
	KNOXVILLE, TN 37919		
	(Street Address of Principal Office)		
6	5822 LYONS VIEW PILLE	,,	
	KNOXVILLE, IN 37919 (Mailing Address)		
<u> </u>	(Mailing Address)		
7. Name and street address o	f Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box NOT ac	cceptable)	and a second sec
Name:	WALTER A. HOPKINS		15 0
Office Address:	46 MARSH CREEK ROAD		DEC 21
· ·	AMELIA ZSLAND	, Florida <u>32034</u>	1.1.2. ±0
Registered agent's acceptan	(City)	(Zip code)	
	tered agent and to accept service of process f	or the above stated limited liabil.	or The nace

COMPANY TO A NOTIVALATION TO TRADUCT PODITION

(Registered agent's signature)

8. The name, title or capacity and address of the person(s) who has/have authority to manage is/are:

DE LONIAGA GIMIELD DIGUILLE

ALL LIVAL

STEPHE	ND.	BAILEY	Mangging	Member	
		E SPRINGS	, , ,		
CNOXI	11UE,70	N 37 919			

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

Signature of an authorized person

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

TERMEN D. BRIZEY Typed or printed name of signee

AGRICULTURE -1796		STATE OF TENNESSEE Tre Hargett, Secretary of State Division of Business Services William R. Snodgrass Tower 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102			
CARPENTER & L STE 200 10413 KINGSTON KNOXVILLE, TN	I PIKE		October	25, 2016	
Request Type: C	ertificate of Existence/Authorization 218319	Issuance Date: Copies Request			
Receipt # : 00294 Payment-Check/M	Document Receipt \$3216 10 - MARY HOPKINS BAILEY TTEE, KNOXVILLE, T	Filing	Fee:	\$20.00 \$20.00	
Formation/Qualific Status: Duration Term:	JEREMY INVESTMENTS LLC Limited Liability Company - Domestic cation Date: 10/24/2016 Active Perpetual KNOX COUNTY	Control # : Date Formed: Formation Locale: Inactive Date:	•••		

CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, Tre Hargett, Secretary of State of the State of Tennessee, do hereby certify that effective as of the issuance date noted above

JEREMY INVESTMENTS LLC

* is a Limited Liability Company duly formed under the law of this State with a date of incorporation and duration as given above;

* has paid all fees, taxes and penalties owed to this State (as reflected in the records of the Secretary of State and the Department of Revenue) which affect the existence/authorization of the business;

* has appointed a registered agent and registered office in this State;

* has not filed Articles of Dissolution or Articles of Termination. A decree of judicial dissolution has not been filed.

Tre Hargett Secretary of State

Verification #: 019626524

Processed By: Nichole Hambrick